
City of Niles City Council 
Meeting and Streaming Notice 

Monday, February 27, at 6:00 p.m. 
 

The City of Niles City Council will hold a public in person meeting at 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 
February 27, 2023, for the purpose of conducting City business.  Members of the public wishing 
to participate in the meeting must do so in person. Members of the public wishing to view the 
meeting remotely may do so through Zoom. 
 
ELECTRONIC CITY COUNCIL MEETING VIEWING ACCESS 
Please click the link below to join the webinar:  

https://nilesmi.zoom.us/j/99669867810 

 Or iPhone one-tap :  

    US: +13017158592,,99669867810#  or +13126266799,,99669867810#  

Or Telephone: 

    Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location): 

        US: +1 301 715 8592  or +1 312 626 6799  or +1 929 205 6099  or +1 253 215 8782  or +1 346 248 
7799  or +1 669 900 6833  or 877 853 5247 (Toll Free) or 888 788 0099 (Toll Free) 

    Webinar ID: 996 6986 7810 

    International numbers available: https://nilesmi.zoom.us/u/aevsybYxnl 

 
If you would like to contact City Council about any matter, on the agenda or otherwise, please do 
so via the email addresses below by 4:00 pm prior to the meeting: 
 

• Mayor Nick Shelton: mayor@nilesmi.org  
• Mayor Pro Tem & 1st Ward Councilmember Gretchen Bertschy: gbertschy@nilesmi.net  
• 1st Ward Councilmember Georgia Boggs: gboggs@nilesmi.net  
• 2nd Ward Councilmember Amanda Dunnem adunnem@nilesmi.net  
• 2nd Ward Councilmember: To Be Determined  
• 3rd Ward Councilmember William Weimer: wweimer@nilesmi.net 
• 3rd Ward Councilmember Charlie McAfee: cmcafee@nilesmi.net  
• 4th Ward Councilmember John DiCostanzo: jdicostanzo@nilesmi.net   
• 4th Ward Councilmember: To Be Determined  
• City Administrator Richard Huff: cityadministrator@nilesmi.org  
• City Clerk Tina Bergman: cityclerk@nilesmi.org  

 
The City of Niles will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids such as Closed Captioning. If 
other aids and services are needed for individuals with disabilities please contact the City Clerk, 
at cityclerk@nilesmi.org.  
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